

Z  
SLP(C)No. 18383-18384 OF 2000  
ITEM No.6

Court No. 5

SECTION XII  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.18383-18384/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 03/09/1998 and 18/08/1999  
in SA 1274/98 and RA 118/98 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

APPADURAI Respondent (s)  
( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from  
filing O.T. and permission to submit additional documents and  
with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 09/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv. for  
Mr. P. Parmeswaran,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. E.R.Kumar, Adv. for  
Mr. P.H. Parekh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

There is no proper explanation for the inordinate delay of 645 & 296 days in filing the Special Leave Petitions. Applications of condonation of delay are dismissed. Accordingly, the Special Leave Petitions are dismissed. However, the question of law is left open.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)  
Court Master